PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Alexis Patanarut			06/15/2009	
Barney Bishop			06/15/2009	
Lance Liotta			06/08/2009	
Emanuel Petricoin			06/09/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	George Maso	George Mason University		
Street Address:	4400 Universi	4400 University Dr.		
Internal Address:	MSN 5G5			
City:	Fairfax			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	22030			
PROPERTY NUMBE		N	umber	
Application Number	r:	13776631		
Application Number				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA 7039939 <i>Il be sent via US i</i> (703) 99 cklenner ne: Carolyn 4400 Un MSN 5G	9710 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 3-9628 @gmu.edu Klenner iversity Dr.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA 7039939 <i>Il be sent via US i</i> (703) 99 cklenner e: Carolyn 4400 Un MSN 5G Fairfax, V	9710 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 3-9628 @gmu.edu Klenner iversity Dr. 55		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA 7039939 <i>I be sent via US J</i> (703) 99 cklenner e: Carolyn 4400 Un MSN 5G Fairfax, V	9710 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 3-9628 @gmu.edu Klenner iversity Dr. 55 VIRGINIA 22030	essful.	

502504698

REEL: 031255 FRAME: 0831

Signature:	/Carolyn Klenner/			
Date:	09/23/2013			
Total Attachments: 8 source=GMU-07-035CIP4_ASN_Patanarut_WM_0013_RevisedAssn#page1.tif source=GMU-07-035CIP4_ASN_Patanarut_WM_0013_RevisedAssn#page2.tif source=GMU-07-035CIP4_ASN_Bishop_WM_0013_RevisedAssn#page1.tif source=GMU-07-035CIP4_ASN_Bishop_WM_0013_RevisedAssn#page2.tif source=GMU-07-035CIP4_ASN_Liotta_WM_0013_RevisedAssn#page1.tif source=GMU-07-035CIP4_ASN_Liotta_WM_0013_RevisedAssn#page2.tif source=GMU-07-035CIP4_ASN_Liotta_WM_0013_RevisedAssn#page2.tif source=GMU-07-035CIP4_ASN_Petricoin_WM_0013_RevisedAssn#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Lance Liotta, <u>Emanuel Petricoin</u>, <u>Barney Bishop</u>, and <u>Alexis Patanarut</u> (hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which have been named inventors disclosed in the following applications and patents:

X U.S. patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 19, 2008</u> titled <u>Method for Harvesting Nanoparticles and Sequestering Biomarkers</u>, US Application No. <u>12/194,371</u>, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. <u>60/986,803</u> filed <u>November 9, 2007</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>George Mason University</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of <u>4400</u> <u>University Drive, Fairfax, VA 22030</u>, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements, and the applications and any Patents that may issue therefrom.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

Alexis Patananut

6/13/09

WITNESSEI <u> 5 / alivill</u>

PATENT REEL: 031255 FRAME: 0834

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Lance Liotta, Emanuel Petricoin, Barney Bishop, and Alexis Patanarut (hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which have been named inventors disclosed in the following applications and patents:

X U.S. patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 19, 2008</u> titled <u>Method for Harvesting Nanoparticles and Sequestering Biomarkers</u>, US Application No. <u>12/194,371</u>, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. <u>60/986,803</u> filed <u>November 9, 2007</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>George Mason University</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of <u>4400</u> <u>University Drive, Fairfax, VA 22030</u>, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements, and the applications and any Patents that may issue therefrom.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document,

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

Barney Bishop

WITNESSE alus b

PATENT REEL: 031255 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Lance Liotta, Emanuel Petricoin, Barney Bishop, and Alexis Patanarut (hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which have been named inventors disclosed in the following applications and patents:

 \underline{X} U.S. patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 19, 2008</u> titled <u>Method for Harvesting Nanoparticles and Sequestering Biomarkers</u>, US Application No. <u>12/194,371</u>, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. <u>60/986,803</u> filed <u>November 9, 2007</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>George Mason University</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of <u>4400</u> <u>University Drive, Fairfax, VA 22030</u>, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements, and the applications and any Patents that may issue therefrom.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document,

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

white

ance Liốtta

June 8, 2009

WIINESSED: m Hack UT

<u>6 | 6 | 200</u> 9

PATENT REEL: 031255 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Lance Liotta, Emanuel Petricoin, Barney Bishop, and Alexis Patanarut (hereinafter individually ASSIGNOR), have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which have been named inventors disclosed in the following applications and patents:

 \underline{X} U.S. patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 19, 2008</u> titled <u>Method for Harvesting Nanoparticles and Sequestering Biomarkers</u>, US Application No. <u>12/194,371</u>, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. <u>60/986,803</u> filed <u>November 9, 2007</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>George Mason University</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of <u>4400</u> <u>University Drive, Fairfax, VA 22030</u>, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements, and the applications and any Patents that may issue therefrom.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

Emanuel Petricoin

6/05/05

Date

WITNESSED:

6 19 /2009

Date 🧹